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ERAFRIRE | R S

Ql L&A, FRLGFRALE TR

— 7 MEBER (603043) EiRHE

HRE LT E
202344 A 26 B, »NaE KA 2023 F—FEIRE.

BxEL:

—FFETRA)ERR LR, LR, A& 2023 F—FF AT
BN 9.20127T (YoY+23.09%), Ja&44)iE 0. 69 27T (YoY+31. 87%),
FodE V2848 0. 66 1270 (YoV+29. 78% ), sk #2it 35T,

BH LS EZATR, BALSRIERK, ASfLS: 202301 Abflks
FZIMN 1130. 40 7T (YoY+41. 62%), Fit B A3 44kHIEA R b
oA, Bakb g 2023Q1 FIIKA 3. 39 12T (YoV+55.13%), ~ &%
F—F BB R, MAESFEVT BF 454, Bk s
g ktadg K. AL S 202301 SF I 3. 08 12T(YoY+12. 34%),
ANE A FREBEGT X ASEEmy R, AN LT iIET R
¥, RBEBAETEK.

HABAKGRI, EEAHLARR. SRERA, &) 3F—F
JEBAK | BABND R B F+40. 59%/+6. 92%, Btk fKiadgKiEs) A
HMANEZERA, —FENHHEHER 8 K, $HETFHNTRY
. EBERAE, NE) QL H R EILBIK 7. 82107 (YoV+27. 86%), 3%
WAL ZIEIL 1. 22424 (YoV+7.24%), 2 3) 59 4ak gt s R
BABALRRK, JHERLERARITET & FXLRRER, EEFS
FEFE,

FlERAEF R, 4B FARNWEHE A, 2023 F 01 a4 E L EH
32.39%, FIp#RIt 2. 08pcts. o Fon8) Bikodk S5-i881 B 5 443G e,
A5AE 3R R BB L H@3E An 0. 66pcts £ 10, 15%, &3/ HRK /M43 A &
SR A 9.13%/1.73%/0. 57%, F)Ha4-#1-0. 09/-0. 46/+0. 95pcts, 44
kA, NGB EAEA 8. 5T%, FiRE 1.45pcts.

BARR SRR RAOTLEF AT 2 A TN, Tt a) 2023-2025
A ALE A 7.23/8.44/9. 75 /2T, FIRRIGRK 39%/17%/15%, 4
EPS 4 1.27/1.49/1. 71 7L/B%, 4 A 26 Bt PE # 24/20/17
1%, AR AN, BBy T L RS RIFE S, A8 6NN
A B AR BHERSA. 8] F—BRAGE TR SRR, 54k

FEN ()

2022A 2023E 2024E 2025E
B LN (F 7 L) 4112.35 4743.01 5358.68 5967.10
3K bk & (%) 6 15 13 11
#A)iHE (8 7 ) 520.38 723.08 844.94 975.09
K b E (%) -7 39 17 15
KB (L) 0.91 1.27 1.49 1.71
R A (1F) 32.72 23.55 20.15 17.46
TEE (%) 5.12 4.53 3.9 3.51
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2023 4 04 A 28 A

A
B (F7IR)
ABA R (BHK)
M (L)

BE (L)
TUBA A (1TT)

568.77
568.77
29.94

170.29
170.29
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HE SRR

% BN
EERR

V-2, IN
BEE 3 R

V-2, I
W43 A

% BN
F = BAL K
13 R BALAR K
H e
A
Hn £ A S
IARMNEE S
T a B AR
2L A

% FA PN
ERI BN &
#)iHE &

% BN
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% FA PN
V3B TR A
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EPS (L/AR)

AKIEHF

EPS

BVPS

PE

PEG

PB
EV/EBITDA
ROE

ROIC

2022A
4112
6%
2647
1465
36%
38
1%
442
11%
380
9%
84
2%
48
1%
0

-3
34

3

0
39
2
640
16%

644
16%
111
533
13%
520
-1%

0.91

2022A
091
5.84
32.72
-4.90
5.12
18.68
16%
10%

2023E
4743
15%
2882
1861
39%
43
1%
476
10%
450
9%
96
2%
Sl
-1%
0
0
35
11

2023E
1.27
6.60
23.55
0.60
4.53
16.04
19%
14%

2024E
5359
13%
3211
2148
40%
50
1%
557
10%
502
9%
109
2%
-62
-1%
0
0
42

1041
19%

1043
19%
180
863
16%
845
17%
18
1.49

2024E
1.49
7.50
20.15
1.20
3.99
13.53
20%
15%
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2025E
5967
11%
3570
2397
40%
55
1%
609
10%
563
9%
121
2%
-95
2%
0
0
45
12
0
0
-2
1201
20%

1202
20%
208
994
17%
975
15%
19
1.71

2025E
1.71
8.52
17.46
1.13
3.51
11.74
20%
15%

K= itk (BHA)

Uil o

ER 1T S
M BRI
B

FE R
SR~
AR KT
ARt
K HABAAZ S
B 2 =
EHEIAE
K=

HAE

% IE BT AF AL =
HAuAEAS T
F g

K2 g

FLA Z 3 BRL AT
FRACIK 2R

4R fifi

A BRI 3 B
L RAL
s A
A R
BT

JEL AR A

% IE FTAF AL R AR
HAeIERS) fi AR
R et
JAET BB PTG
IR R
BRARE

R ESEAFARS

AERER (BHAL)

LB EHRARAIR
FAME X

b
BHE DA RAH
AR R

PEARR T

AT RFIG A ()
%A

H b
EFENRERAT
REFRE

2022A

915
139
147
309
20

0
132
1662
40
1710
66
157
152
77
1983
5847
261
297

185
168
32
755
1436
245

51
582
2314
3323
210
3532
5847

2022A

833
-1325
-813
53
2086
0

34
509
237
-114
192
-1060

2023E 2024E 2025E
748 1044 1554
139 139 139
167 190 211
353 384 432
17 22 23
0 0 0
135 145 150
1560 1924 2509
49 62 70
1977 2096 2197
51 36 36
161 166 169
190 240 269
77 77 77
2074 2189 2214
6138 6790 7541
0 0 0
309 352 387
0 0 0
191 219 240
195 210 237
32 39 42
554 588 649
1281 1408 1554
245 245 245
0 0 0
51 51 51
582 582 582
2158 2286 2432
3757 4264 4849
223 241 260
3979 4504 5109
6138 6790 7541
2023E 2024E 2025E
1052 1232 1398
-10 -13 7
-633 -561 472
9 -11 -8
-651 -586 487
0 0 0
0 0 0
261 0 0
-307 -350 -402
0 0 0
-568 -350 402
-166 296 509
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BT RW: RR6A A MATLIEHARRT K KM@ 10 % A E;

Bl &K AR6A A MAT I8 HARRT K ZLKME10 % £-10 % Z 1],
BT RW: RR6MNA MATLAgHxT K k@10 % A £,

28] FFARA

FEN: RFROAA WS AR K EEAKE15 % A E;
WH: RKOAN A G ABXT K& AKME5 % £15% ;
WA AR A W8] Aaxt K& AKME-5% £5%;
Fih: RRO6ANA RS ARt K Fsktas %A b,
HOEFSH ¢ PIR30045 4K

MR

BAEIREEE, TEHEAAF M KA RE R RREEARBATE, RANRA G RAASFRIRE, T
BAaRT LTI ETH FEARE T B8k R IR FAAM EREL, e B e F 0L MAR LT 2
ZEMAE., BREEAEEERYE, YRRILR D EGUE5E 8, TREAUR EZ T TR RIS 455,

WEF O HT IR AR

AR EE A LA 45 T IR AT T BRI FAIREH AT, A BmaPb A K, ks, B
Mok LRIRE . AR AU T AAMFRNE. AATE R, RE, 3570 EARE ¥4 Lkg
F B ILRALE, T B S8 BB AT K4 AME,

KT A

B BAEAS A FRd) (AT RAR “RAadE)” ) R—REBEZIEAZL. BTRIT. BFEEAERERF R
Ak S04 2 M LR A RAE SN E) . ANE) B B RN 2R T G99E AR50 Ak 54

o A FARBMRANKERRE AL AR . BEMFLT, KRE MG

B BT E R B LI R RSHEAT AR LTI, ARE T 6912 R PT AR E L AH BN AT A 09 &
AT B #. MERANEHFZER. P E A EFBZT AT AATREET A, AN 8 RIAEFTAR £
P AIRAE F 6 N BT B IR RAEAT 4. R THILT, ANE) R XM T e HA RE F 4R 3
890 8) BT RATHIEA Sk ~F AT R Fy, 3B 7T B8 A iX 2o 8] RAR B AR FARAT . W 4R 1) 2R K A0 09 4 R IR

%

THA R, FHFFER, AREZAT AN ARG TELOAT61E ELIEE, KNE) AR TRIRIEX EAZ L
AR RN, LRRIEF N ERGETR K AR £, ERRE B, Aod) 7T L E 5 ARE AT
T BILBAEM T —BGYIRE . AT K695 FIEA R TR B R A T IIE AR TR A4 F @K o kK
B A R

AR Y RRAAR Ay AN 8] FT A, R\ TAEATH Fe N AT AT XEBR. B4, FIB. &3]
B, RERFFTMIIA . TIAREEBE 5| AEEE RAnE AN 8] B R A b 2T 7 R4, Ko ikg it
FAGARA.
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